FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		02-01-	2007	U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	REC			SHEET	Patent and Tra	demark Office
						
To the Director of the United St	ates Pat	103368	3600	attached original docu	ments or copies the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ie:	s):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving p	party(ies):	
Gian Franco BERNAB Additional conveying party(ies)	EI		MATTIOL 6 Albema London W1 S4 HG United Kir	;	113268 U.S. PTO	11/65/551
3. Nature of conveyance:						
ASSIGN	IMENT					
Execution Date:			A -1-1141 1	.(-) 0 0 (-)		
01/23/ 4. Application number(s) or particular to the control of th			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) at	tached? NO	
If this is being filed together A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of party	Number(s):	Additional numbe	B. Pate	application is: ent Number(s): r of applications/pate	01/23/200	7
concerning document should	i be laxed to.		7. Total fee (37		\$40.00	
Phillip J. Articola FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbot 3000 K Street NW, S Washington, D.C. 2 Fax No.: 202-672-53	ur Suite 500 20007-5143		Check End X Authorized	closed I to be charged to cr I to be charged to de ormation	edit card eposit account	
/26/2007 LWONDIM1 00000068 116575	51			Expiration Date	11/30/2008	
FC:8021	40.00 DP	i	•	count number User Name	19-0741	
		DO NOT USE		Oser Name		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my know copy of the original document. be required in this matter to the Phillip J. Articola	The Commission above-identified	oner is hereby a	uthorized to charg			ich may
Name of person signin	g		Signature		Date	-
	Tota	al number of pag	es including cove	r sheet, attachments	s, and document:	3

Attorney Docket No.: 080004-0243

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

MATTIOLI ENGINEERING LTD 6 Albemarle Street London, United Kingdom W1 S4 HG

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SKIN ABSORPTION ENHANCEMENT AND TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

\times	executed cond	currently here	with	
	executed on _			
	Serial No.	filed		

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

WASH_1780419.1

PATENT REEL: 018848 FRAME: 0629

Attorney Docket No.: 080004-0243

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF THE TORS					
Name: Gian Franco BERNABEI	Signature: A / Occord	Date:04/23/0			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

WASH_1780419.1

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

PATENT